PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6008887

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRACE JUNG	07/27/2006
JAMES GEE KEN YEE	07/18/2006
DOUG TA HUNG CHOU	07/27/2006
BERTRAND M.C. PLOUVIER	07/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARDIOME PHARMA CORP.	
Street Address:	6190 AGRONOMY ROAD	
Internal Address:	6TH FLOOR	
City:	VANCOUVER	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6T 1Z3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8080673
Patent Number:	8344162
Patent Number:	8618311

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4252334944

Email: mail@biomedip.com

Correspondent Name: BIOMED IP

Address Line 1: 2400 NW 80TH STREET

Address Line 2: PMB 138

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98117

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	480102.439D2-D3-D4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE HART
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole Hart/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2020

505962180 PATENT REEL: 052085 FRAME: 0180

Total Attachments: 5 source=7754897_Assignment#page1.tif source=7754897_Assignment#page2.tif source=7754897_Assignment#page3.tif source=7754897_Assignment#page4.tif

source=7754897_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 052085 FRAME: 0181

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Grace Jung, having a residence address of 713 Colborne Street, New Westminster, British Columbia, Canada V3L 5V6; James Gee Ken Yee, having a residence address of Apartment 10, #5781 Vine Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6M 4A2; Doug Ta Hung Chou, having a residence address of 3053 Adanac Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V5K 2N6; and Bertrand M.C. Plouvier, having a residence address of 4238 West 14th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6R 2X8; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYNTHETIC PROCESSES FOR THE PREPARATION OF AMINOCYCLOHEXYL ETHER COMPOUNDS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on June 15, 2006 and assigned Application No. 11/455,280. This application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application Nos. 60/748,248 filed December 7, 2005 and 60/690,989 filed June 15, 2005.

WHEREAS, Cardiome Pharma Corp. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Canadian corporation having a place of business at 6190 Agronomy Road, 6th Floor, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6T 1Z3, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNOEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United

1 of 5

States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

This Assignment is effective as of June 15, 2006.

July 27, 2006.	Rallama.
Date J	Grace Jung
Province of British Columbia)	
Country of Canada)	\$S.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Grace Jung is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated 21	July e	2006		
Signature of Notary Public	fhuu	Am		·····
Printed Name	SHARON	A. TURNEL	R	

My appointment never expires.

July 18,2006		
Date	····	James Lee Ken Voe
Province of British Columbia)	SS.
Country of Canada	Ś	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that James Gee Ken Yee is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	July 18, 2006
Signature of Notary Public	Paulitin
Printed Name	Sharan A. Turner
My appointme	nt expires <u>dics not expire</u>

July 27,2006 Date		Doug Ta Hung Chou	
Province of British Columbia)	\$5 .	
Country of Canada)	901	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that **Doug Ta Hung Chou** is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated <u>31</u>	July 2006	
Signature of ' Notary Public	Mulfor	
Printed Name	SHARON A. TURNER	

My appointment never expires.

9754106		
Date		Bertrand M. C. Plouver
Province of British Columbia)	SS.
Country of Canada	Ś	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Bertrand M. C. Plouvier is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated 21 July 2006
Signature of Notary Public Notary Notar

Printed Name SHARIN A. TURNER

My appointment never expires.

480102.439 807998